

**TOTAL OFFSETS FOR 2018-2019
AWARD CYCLE**

FINAL

DISTRICT	2018 DISTRICT SHARE	TOTAL OFFSET FOR 2017-2018	TOTAL OFFSET USED FOR 17-18 AWARD CYCLE	TOTAL OFFSET USED FOR 17-18 STANDARD BASED ROOFS	TOTAL OFFSET USED FOR 17-18 OUT OF CYCLE AWARDS	OFFSET BALANCE	2018 OFFSET FOR APPROPRIATIONS IN TOP 150	2018 OFFSET FOR APPROPRIATIONS NOT IN TOP 150	TOTAL OFFSETS FROM 2018 LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATIONS	PROJECTS REAUTHORIZED TO OTHER RECIPIENTS & REJECTIONS (Voided Projects)	TOTAL OFFSET FOR 2018-2019
1 ALAMOGORDO	38%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2 ALBUQUERQUE	45%	\$ 5,726,851	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,726,851	\$ 553,551	\$ 1,728,857	\$ 2,282,407	\$ -	\$ 8,009,258
3 ANIMAS	64%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4 ARTESIA	90%	\$ 1,792,408	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,792,408	\$ -	\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500	\$ -	\$ 1,814,908
5 AZTEC	58%	\$ 638,100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638,100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638,100
6 BELEN	43%	\$ 399,354	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (399,354)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7 BERNALILLO	59%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8 BLOOMFIELD	73%	\$ 1,190,599	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,190,599	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,190,599
9 CAPITAN	90%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10 CARLSBAD	88%	\$ 2,212,782	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,212,782	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,212,782
11 CARRIZOZO	90%	\$ 198,182	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 198,182	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 198,182
12 CENTRAL	38%	\$ 9,000	\$ (9,000)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13 CHAMA	90%	\$ 154,857	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 154,857	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 154,857
14 CIMARRON	90%	\$ 214,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 214,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 214,750
15 CLAYTON	89%	\$ 17,250	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,250	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,250
16 CLOUDCROFT	90%	\$ 1,399,363	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,399,363	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,399,363
17 CLOVIS	27%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18 COBRE	61%	\$ 97,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97,500	\$ -	\$ 48,800	\$ 48,800	\$ -	\$ 146,300
19 CORONA	90%	\$ 140,880	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 140,880	\$ -	\$ 112,500	\$ 112,500	\$ -	\$ 253,380
20 CUBA	70%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21 DEMING	31%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22 DES MOINES	90%	\$ 69,330	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,330	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,330
23 DEXTER	23%	\$ 89,132	\$ (89,132)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24 DORA	31%	\$ 199,150	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 199,150	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 199,150
25 DULCE	90%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26 ELIDA	57%	\$ 294,744	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 294,744	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 294,744
27 ESPANOLA	38%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28 ESTANCIA	51%	\$ 34,056	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,056	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,056
29 EUNICE	90%	\$ (13,444)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (13,444)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (13,444)
30 FARMINGTON	37%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31 FLOYD	24%	\$ 37,125	\$ (37,125)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ -	\$ 12,000
32 FORT SUMNER	79%	\$ 66,450	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66,450	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66,450
33 GADSDEN	16%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34 GALLUP	20%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35 GRADY	21%	\$ 25,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000
36 GRANTS	23%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37 HAGERMAN	24%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38 HATCH	16%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39 HOBBS	42%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
40 HONDO	77%	\$ 100,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,500
41 HOUSE	61%	\$ 8,625	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,625	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,625
42 JAL	90%	\$ 1,017,887	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,017,887	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,017,887
43 JEMEZ MOUNTAIN	90%	\$ 64,084	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64,084	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64,084
44 JEMEZ VALLEY	60%	\$ 22,490	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,490	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,490
45 LAKE ARTHUR	90%	\$ 246,953	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 246,953	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 246,953
46 LAS CRUCES	36%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47 LAS VEGAS CITY	47%	\$ 692,499	\$ (692,499)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
48 LAS VEGAS WEST	33%	\$ 52,033	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,033	\$ -	\$ 55,630	\$ 55,630	\$ -	\$ 107,663
49 LOGAN	60%	\$ 111,740	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 111,740	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 111,740
50 LORDSBURG	78%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51 LOS ALAMOS	53%	\$ 345,750	\$ (345,750)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
52 LOS LUNAS	24%	\$ 69,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 69,000
53 LOVING	84%	\$ 757,430	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 757,430	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 757,430
54 LOVINGTON	54%	\$ 2,794,789	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,794,789	\$ -	\$ 50,220	\$ 50,220	\$ -	\$ 2,845,009
55 MAGDALENA	25%	\$ 52,800	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,800	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,800
56 IMAXWELL	50%	\$ 65,604	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,604	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,604
57 MELROSE	41%	\$ 158,942	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 158,942	\$ 8,200	\$ -	\$ 8,200	\$ -	\$ 167,142
58 MESA VISTA	82%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
59 MORA	68%	\$ 792,366	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 792,366	\$ 17,000	\$ -	\$ 17,000	\$ -	\$ 809,366
60 MORIARTY	52%	\$ 88,970	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,970	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,970

**TOTAL OFFSETS FOR 2018-2019
AWARD CYCLE**

FINAL

DISTRICT	2018 DISTRICT SHARE	TOTAL OFFSET FOR 2017-2018	TOTAL OFFSET USED FOR 17-18 AWARD CYCLE	TOTAL OFFSET USED FOR 17-18 STANDARD BASED ROOFS	TOTAL OFFSET USED FOR 17-18 OUT OF CYCLE AWARDS	OFFSET BALANCE	2018 OFFSET FOR APPROPRIATIONS IN TOP 150	2018 OFFSET FOR APPROPRIATIONS NOT IN TOP 150	TOTAL OFFSETS FROM 2018 LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATIONS	PROJECTS REAUTHORIZED TO OTHER RECIPIENTS & REJECTIONS (Voided Projects)	TOTAL OFFSET FOR 2018-2019	
61	MOSQUERO	90%	\$ 22,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,500	
62	MOUNTAINAIR	83%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
63	PECOS	63%	\$ 74,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 74,750	\$ -	\$ 16,380	\$ 16,380	\$ -	\$ 91,130	
64	PENASCO	45%	\$ 7,800	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,800	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,800	
65	POJOAQUE	24%	\$ 11,250	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,250	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,250	
66	PORTALES	28%	\$ 3,300	\$ (3,300)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
67	QUEMADO	90%	\$ 108,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 108,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 108,000	
68	QUESTA	90%	\$ 785,997	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 785,997	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 785,997	
69	RATON	48%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
70	RESERVE	90%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
71	RIO RANCHO	33%	\$ 738,020	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 738,020	\$ -	\$ 124,740	\$ 124,740	\$ -	\$ 862,760	
72	ROSWELL	29%	\$ 0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0	
73	ROY	54%	\$ 8,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,750	
74	RUIDOSO	90%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
75	SAN JON	32%	\$ 13,200	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,200	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,200	
76	SANTA FE	90%	\$ 3,796,004	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,796,004	\$ -	\$ 10,800	\$ 10,800	\$ -	\$ 3,806,804	
77	SANTA ROSA	46%	\$ 92,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92,750	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92,750	
78	SILVER	59%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,600	\$ 23,600	\$ -	\$ 23,600	
79	SOCORRO	28%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
80	SPRINGER	77%	\$ 86,857	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,857	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86,857	
81	TAOS	90%	\$ 621,432	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 621,432	\$ -	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000	\$ -	\$ 666,432	
82	TATUM	86%	\$ 349,972	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 349,972	\$ -	\$ 118,680	\$ 118,680	\$ -	\$ 468,652	
83	TEXICO	44%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
84	T or C	70%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
85	TUCUMCARI	34%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
86	TULAROSA	29%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
87	VAUGHN	90%	\$ 414,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 414,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 414,000	
88	WAGON MOUND	90%	\$ 226,680	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 226,680	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 226,680	
89	ZUNI	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
90	*ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL	45%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,250	\$ 29,250	\$ -	\$ 29,250	
91	ABQ. INSTITUTE OF MATH & SCIENCE	45%	\$ 44,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44,000	
92	ABQ. SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE	45%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,178	\$ 52,178	\$ -	\$ 52,178	
93	ABQ. SIGN LANGUAGE ACADEMY	45%	\$ 87,050	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 87,050	\$ -	\$ 29,250	\$ 29,250	\$ -	\$ 116,300	
94	ALTURA PREPARATORY SCHOOL	45%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,250	\$ 20,250	\$ -	\$ 20,250	
95	AMY BIEHL CHARTER	45%	\$ 57,455	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,455	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57,455	
96	ASK ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL	33%	\$ 112,100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 112,100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 112,100	
97	CESAR CHAVEZ COMM. SCHOOL	45%	\$ 105,383	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 105,383	\$ 13,500	\$ -	\$ 13,500	\$ -	\$ 118,883	
98	*CIEN AGUAS CHARTER	45%	\$ 132,228	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 132,228	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 132,228	
99	*COTTONWOOD CLASSICAL PREP.	45%	\$ 114,083	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 114,083	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 114,083	
100	*EAST MOUNTAIN CHARTER	45%	\$ 159,570	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 159,570	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 159,570	
101	GILBERT L. SENA CHARTER	45%	\$ 141,125	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 141,125	\$ -	\$ 33,750	\$ 33,750	\$ -	\$ 174,875	
102	*HEALTH LEADERSHIP CHARTER	45%	\$ 166,450	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,450	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 166,450	
103	HEALTH SCIENCE ACADEMY	16%	\$ 17,550	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,550	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,550	
104	*INT. SCHOOL AT MESA DEL SOL	45%	\$ 10,250	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,250	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,250	
105	J. PAUL TAYLOR	36%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,400	\$ 23,400	\$ -	\$ 23,400	
106	LA PROMESA CHARTER SCHOOL	45%	\$ 524,570	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 524,570	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 524,570	
107	McCURDY CHARTER	38%	\$ 75,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75,000	
108	MEDIA ARTS COLLABORATIVE	45%	\$ 474,675	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 474,675	\$ 6,750	\$ -	\$ 6,750	\$ -	\$ 481,425	
109	MISSION ACHIEVEMENT	45%	\$ 79,800	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,800	\$ -	\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500	\$ -	\$ 102,300	
110	MONTESSORI CHARTER	45%	\$ 134,025	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 134,025	\$ 15,750	\$ -	\$ 15,750	\$ -	\$ 149,775	
111	*NEW MEXICO INTERNATIONAL	45%	\$ 16,400	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,400	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,400	
112	NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS	90%	\$ 279,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279,000	
113	SCHOOL OF DREAMS	24%	\$ 24,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,000	
114	SOUTH VALLEY PREP	45%	\$ 34,850	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,850	\$ 7,560	\$ -	\$ 7,560	\$ -	\$ 42,410	
115	SW AERONAUTICS MATH & SCIENCE	45%	\$ 167,270	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 167,270	\$ -	\$ 22,950	\$ 22,950	\$ -	\$ 190,220	
116	SW INTERMEDIATE CHARTER	45%	\$ 211,480	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 211,480	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 211,480	
117	SW PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER	45%	\$ 27,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,000	
118	SW SECONDARY CHARTER	45%	\$ 146,900	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 146,900	\$ -	\$ 50,850	\$ 50,850	\$ (55,900)	\$ 141,850	
119	*TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP CHARTER	45%	\$ 121,975	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 121,975	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 121,975	
120	TIERRA ADENTRO CHARTER	45%	\$ 141,885	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 141,885	\$ -	\$ 15,300	\$ 15,300	\$ -	\$ 157,185	
121	TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL	90%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,500	\$ 67,500	\$ -	\$ 67,500	
TOTALS			\$ 33,403,215	\$ (1,176,806)	\$ -	\$ (399,354)	\$ 31,827,056	\$ 622,311	\$ 2,669,384	\$ 3,291,695	\$ (55,900)	\$ 35,130,350

* Denotes charter schools that changed from state chartered charter schools to locally chartered schools.